Final Report: SEIU Local 121: 2021 Officer Election
MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0862101
Report Date: 05/13/21 11:42 AM

Total Ballots:
551

Executive Board, Kaiser Moreno Valley
Lashaun Smith-Favors
Jackie Napoles
[Blank]
[Invalid]

President, Northridge Hospital
Jennifer Solovay
Gayle Batiste
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Vice President, Northridge Hospital
Rico Magsino, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Secretary-Treasurer, Northridge Hospital
Kim Bingaman
Connie Davidhoff
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Executive Board, Northridge Hospital
Rico Magsino
Kim Bingaman
Connie Davidhoff
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Vice President, Pomona Valley Hospital
Terry Robnett
Leo Perez-Ferrer
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Processed Ballots:

551

Votes

12

N

77
67

148

81
63

93
92
59

65
52

Percent

85.71%
14.29%

53.47%
46.53%

0.00%

56.25%
43.75%

76.23%
75.41%
48.36%

55.56%
44.44%



Secretary-Treasurer, Pomona Valley Hospital
Kim Lippa
Nancy Pearlman
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Executive Board, Pomona Valley Hospital
Terry Robnett
Leo Perez-Ferrer
Sue Mannerino
Yvette Harris
Dianna Tan
Kim Lippa
Nancy Pearlman
[Blank]
[Invalid]

President, Riverside Community Hospital
Kerry Cavazos
Carmen Sierra
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Vice President, Riverside Community Hospital
Monique Nicole Hernandez
Mike Alto
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Secretary-Treasurer, Riverside Community Hospital
Erin Mclntosh
Catina Williams
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Executive Board, Riverside Community Hospital
Erin Mclntosh
Monique Nicole Hernandez
April Scolari
Mike Alto
Catina Williams
[Blank]

56
56

76
69
66
59
55
50
46

126
16

131
10

142

o o

125
109
105
29
15

50.00%
50.00%

72.21%
65.56%
62.71%
56.06%
52.26%
47.51%
43.71%

88.73%
11.27%

92.91%
7.09%

100.00%
0.00%

97.91%
85.38%
82.25%
22.72%
11.75%



[Invalid]

Vice President, St. Johns Regional Medical Center
Gabriel Guillen, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Executive Board, St. Johns Regional Medical Center
Gabriel Guillen
Cindy Snyder
Jennifer Brown
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Vice President, Tarzana Medical Center
Marietta Sperry, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Executive Board, Tarzana Medical Center
Kathleen Gregg
Golan Stuchinsky
Marietta Sperry
[Blank]
[Invalid]

President, Kaiser Moreno Valley
Jennifer Williams, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Vice President, Kaiser Moreno Valley
Lashaun Smith-Favors, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

President, Pomona Valley Hospital
Paul McKeough, Elected by Acclimation
[Blank]
[Invalid]

84

71
56
17

44

37
29
12

118

0.00%

98.61%
77.78%
23.61%

0.00%

94.87%
74.36%
30.77%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



President, St. Johns Regional Medical Center

Julieta Arceo, Elected by Acclimation

[Blank]
[Invalid]

President, Tarzana Medical Center

Jim Owen, Elected by Acclimation

[Blank]
[Invalid]

Mailed Election Statistics: SEIU Local 121: 2021 Officer Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0862101
Report Date: 05/13/21 11:52 AM

Ballot Types

Ballots Printed on 04/15/21 09:14 AM
Voter added during election

Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable

Voters that were mailed replacement ballots

Total number of replacement ballots (member requested 2 ballots)

Number of Receipts
Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots

Replacement ballots that were receipted
Ballots with NO ID (not counted)

Ballots that were counted

Ballot Type

Kaiser Moreno Valley

Northridge Hospital

Pomona Valley Hospital

Riverside Community Hospital

St. Johns Regional Medical Center
Tarzana Medical Center

1
83
0

0
44

3831

111

36
37

551
551

551

Number of
Voters

313
575
1031
923
488
503

100.00%

0.00%

Number of Ballots
Counted

14
148
119
142

84

44



