Final Report: SEIU Local 121: 2021 Officer Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0862101

Report Date: 05/13/21 11:42 AM

Total Ballots: Processed Ballots:

551

	Votes	Percent
Executive Board, Kaiser Moreno Valley		
Lashaun Smith-Favors	12	85.71%
Jackie Napoles	2	14.29%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
President, Northridge Hospital		
Jennifer Solovay	77	53.47%
Gayle Batiste	67	46.53%
[Blank]	4	
[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, Northridge Hospital		
Rico Magsino, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	148	
[Invalid]	0	
Secretary-Treasurer, Northridge Hospital		
Kim Bingaman	81	56.25%
Connie Davidhoff	63	43.75%
[Blank]	4	
[Invalid]	0	
Executive Board, Northridge Hospital		
Rico Magsino	93	76.23%
Kim Bingaman	92	75.41%
Connie Davidhoff	59	48.36%
[Blank]	1	
[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, Pomona Valley Hospital		
Terry Robnett	65	55.56%
Leo Perez-Ferrer	52	44.44%
[Blank]	2	
[Invalid]	0	

Secretary-Treasurer, Pomona Valley Hospital		
Kim Lippa	56	50.00%
Nancy Pearlman	56	50.00%
, [Blank]	7	
[Invalid]	0	
Executive Board, Pomona Valley Hospital		
Terry Robnett	76	72.21%
Leo Perez-Ferrer	69	65.56%
Sue Mannerino	66	62.71%
Yvette Harris	59	56.06%
Dianna Tan	55	52.26%
Kim Lippa	50	47.51%
Nancy Pearlman	46	43.71%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
President, Riverside Community Hospital		
Kerry Cavazos	126	88.73%
Carmen Sierra	16	11.27%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, Riverside Community Hospital		
Monique Nicole Hernandez	131	92.91%
Mike Alto	10	7.09%
[Blank]	10	7.0570
[Invalid]	0	
[iiivaiiu]	U	
Secretary-Treasurer, Riverside Community Hospital		
Erin McIntosh	142	100.00%
Catina Williams	0	0.00%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
Executive Board, Riverside Community Hospital		
Erin McIntosh	125	97.91%
Monique Nicole Hernandez	109	85.38%
April Scolari	105	82.25%
Mike Alto	29	22.72%
Catina Williams	15	11.75%
[Blank]	0	

[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, St. Johns Regional Medical Center		
Gabriel Guillen, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	84	
[Invalid]	0	
Executive Board, St. Johns Regional Medical Center		
Gabriel Guillen	71	98.61%
Cindy Snyder	56	77.78%
Jennifer Brown	17	23.61%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, Tarzana Medical Center		
Marietta Sperry, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	44	
[Invalid]	0	
Executive Board, Tarzana Medical Center		
Kathleen Gregg	37	94.87%
Golan Stuchinsky	29	74.36%
Marietta Sperry	12	30.77%
[Blank]	0	
[Invalid]	0	
President, Kaiser Moreno Valley		
Jennifer Williams, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	14	
[Invalid]	0	
Vice President, Kaiser Moreno Valley		
Lashaun Smith-Favors, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	14	
[Invalid]	0	
President, Pomona Valley Hospital		
Paul McKeough, Elected by Acclimation	1	100.00%
[Blank]	118	
[Invalid]	0	

President, St. Johns Regional Medical Center		
Julieta Arceo, Elected by Acclimation	1	100.00%
[Blank]	83	
[Invalid]	0	
President, Tarzana Medical Center		
Jim Owen, Elected by Acclimation	0	0.00%
[Blank]	44	

Mailed Election Statistics: SEIU Local 121: 2021 Officer Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0862101

[Invalid]

Report Date: 05/13/21 11:52 AM

Ballot Types	6
Ballots Printed on 04/15/21 09:14 AM Voter added during election	3831 2
Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable	111
Voters that were mailed replacement ballots Total number of replacement ballots (member requested 2 ballots)	36 37
Number of Receipts Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots	551 551
Replacement ballots that were receipted Ballots with NO ID (not counted)	7 1
Ballots that were counted	551

Ballot Type	Number of Voters	Number of Ballots Counted	
Kaiser Moreno Valley	313		14
Northridge Hospital	575		148
Pomona Valley Hospital	1031		119
Riverside Community Hospital	923		142
St. Johns Regional Medical Center	488		84
Tarzana Medical Center	503		44